October 3, 2023, Regular City Election UNOFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date Posted: 10/3/2023

There were 297 ballots cast on Election Day in Dillingham. Additionally, there are 2 questioned ballots, 10 absentee ballots, and 1 special needs ballots received. The Canvass Committee will meet on Thursday, October 5, 2023 to review and tally these ballots.

Questioned ballots are cast by voters whose name does not appear on the list of registered voters. Special needs ballots are cast by voters who are unable to go to the polling place because of physical disability.

SEAT	CANDIDATE	# OF VOTES
City Council Seat A		
2-year term Remaining	Betram Luckhurst Tracy Hightower Write-in	216 62 3
Seat C 3-year term	Steven Carriere	174
	Write-in	45
Seat D		
3-year term	Niel Curtis Armstrong	256
	Write-in	6
<u>Seat F</u> 1 year term	Ronald L. Johnson	40
	Write-in-Kevin McCambly Write-in	225 10
School Board		
<u>Seat B</u> 3-year term	Karl R. Clark	254
Seat C	Write-in	11
3-year term	Nick Schollmeier	256
	Write-in	13

Write-in Candidates – A write-in vote is counted only if the write-in named has met the qualifications to run for office and has filed a letter of intent with the City Clerk's Office prior to the election.

October 5 - Absentee, Special Needs, and Questioned Ballots to be Counted

October 3, 2023, Regular City Election UNOFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Date Posted: 10/3/2023

The Election Judges also serve as the Canvassing Committee. They will meet to count all eligible absentee and question ballots on October 5, 2022, at 12:15 PM in the City Hall Council Chambers.

TBD - Certification of Election

The Dillingham City Council will certify the election results at a special meeting to be determined at the regular City Council Meeting Thursday October 5, 2023, in the Council Chambers. Elected City Council members will be sworn into office following additional business as noted on the agenda. Newly elected officials take office the Monday following the election being certified.

Contact Us. If you have any questions, please send us an email at cityclerk@dillinghamak.us or call the City Clerk's office at 842-5212.